safely transferred to alternate storage or released to the wastewater treatment plant at 
controlled rates that will not damage the facilities, inhibit the treatment processes, or 
contribute to stream pollution. Secondary containment shall be designed as follows: 

o A minimum volume of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the volume of 
the largest storage container located within the containment area plus the space 
occupied by any other tanks located within the containment area when not protected 
from precipitation; 10 CSR 20-8.140(9)(A)2.A. 

o A minimum volume of one hundred ten percent (110%) of the volume of the largest